



-:: Regular Civil Suit No. 23/2021 ::-

-:: Order Below EXH. 84 ::-

This is an application filed by the Defendants No. 6A1 to 6A3, 7A to 7D and 18 seeking permission to produce necessary documents and hence documents would allowed to produce and exhibit be given to them.

02. LD. Advocate for the Plaintiff filed his say on application itself and strongly objected the application.

03. Perused the application and Say. Heard Ld. Advocate for Defendants and Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff.

04. Considering the nature of suit and the nature of documents sought to be filed, it can be seen that, the same appears to be relevant in respect of the present suit. Allowing the production would ultimately assist the Court in deciding the suit on merits. However, on perusal of documents, it can be seen that, documents at Sr. No. 1 and 2 are public document in nature and document No.3 is not the public document. Considering the same, it would be appropriate to give exhibit only in respect of public document i.e. Sr. No. 1 and 2. Hence, the application is liable to be partly allowed. Accordingly, I proceed to pass the following :-

ORDER

1. Application is partly allowed.
2. The production as sought is allowed.
3. Documents at Sr. No. 1 and 2 be marked exhibit as prayed.

(Dictated and pronounced in Open Court.)

Place - Dodamarg
Date : 07/10/2024.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.),
Dodamarg.